
Red Oak Lady Hawks 
2023-2024 Basketball Schedule 
 

Day Date Opponent Site Time Team 

Saturday                       Oct 28 Chris Harris (Scrimmage) Cedar Hill HS TBA 9th, JV, V 

Tuesday Oct. 31 Skyline (Scrimmage) Skyline TBA TBA  

Friday Nov.3 Fran Harris Invitational Desoto HS TBA Var 

Saturday Nov. 4 Fran Harris Invitational Desoto HS 4:30 Var 

Tuesday Nov. 7       Midlothian Red Oak 5:00, 5:00, 6:30 9th JV, Var 

Thur-Sat Nov. 9-11 Paris Episcopal Tournament TBA TBA Var 

Fri-Sat Nov. 10-11 Irving Nimitz Freshman Tournament TBA TBA 9th 

Thur-Sat Nov. 16-18 Allen Tournament TBA TBA Var 

Mon-Tues Nov. 20-21 Feast Week Tournament Desoto TBA JV 

Tuesday Nov. 21 Mansfield Legacy Legacy 12:00, 1:30 9th, Var 

Friday Nov. 24 The Feast Showcase Desoto  TBA Var 

Saturday Nov. 25 The Feast Showcase Desoto TBA Var 

Thur-Sat Nov. 30-Dec. 2 North Crowley JV Tournament North Crowley TBA JV 

Friday Dec. 1 Lincoln Lincoln  5:00, 6:00, 7:30 9th, JV, Var 

Tuesday Dec. 5 Skyline Skyline 5:00, 5:00, 6:30 9th, JV, Var 

Thur-Sat Dec 7-9 Mansfield Legacy Tournament Legacy TBA JV 

Tuesday Dec. 12 *Ennis Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Friday Dec. 15 *Corsicana Corsicana  5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Tuesday Dec. 19 *Forney Forney 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Tues-Thur Dec. 26-28 Sandra Meadows Classic Duncanville  TBA Var 

Tuesday Jan. 2 *Lancaster Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Friday Jan. 5 *Terrell Terrell 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Tuesday Jan. 9 *Crandall Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Friday Jan. 12   BYE    

Tuesday Jan. 16 *Ennis Ennis 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th  

Friday Jan. 19 * Corsicana Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Tuesday Jan. 23 * Forney Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Friday Jan. 26 * Lancaster Lancaster 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Tuesday Jan. 30 * Terrell # Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Friday Feb. 2 *Crandall Crandall 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 JV, Var, 9th 

Tuesday Feb. 6 BYE    

Head Coach: Darren Eubanks 
Coaches: Natalie Sutton, Jovani Allen, Serna Patterson 
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford 
Principal: Howard Gatewood 
Athletic Director: Chris Anderson 
 
* 14-5A DISTRICT GAMES  

# Senior Night 


